

## 2024 STUDY TRIP Pasadena, California | February 8-11, 2024

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration for my being permitted to participate in a study program, event or tour (collectively or individually referred to herein as "Study Trip") sponsored or arranged by American Friends of Attingham, Inc. (hereinafter "AFA"), I do hereby assume the risk of participation in the Study Trip, and I, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, do hereby release and forever discharge AFA and its officers, directors, and employees (collectively and individually hereinafter referred to as "Releasees") from any and all claims, demands, actions or causes of action on account of any injury to me or my property or on account of my death which may occur from any cause during the Study Trip; and I do hereby expressly covenant and agree to refrain from bringing suit or proceedings at law or in equity or otherwise as provided by law, against any of the Releasees on account of any and all such claims, demands, actions or causes of action. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any loss, liability, damage or cost, including court costs and attorney's fees, that they may incur due to my actions during the Study Trip.

<b>PERSON I</b> Signature			
Name (printed)			
Date			
PERSON II (as app Signature	licable)		
Name (printed)			
Date			

Spouses/partners/guests/significant others may sign the form above or complete a separate form. All persons attending the Study Trip must have a signed Waiver of Liability & Hold Harmless Agreement on file with the American Friends of Attingham.